(13)

(14)
(a)

(b)

(15)

(16)

(17)

SPIRO T. AGNEW, Governor

Point Lookout State Park:

PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902
AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR
SB 439 & 440 ARE NOT ENACTED
DURING THE 1968 SESSION OF
THE LEGISLATURE PRhase PHASE
II, Stage “C” development to in-
clude water supply and construction
?f sewage disposal plant and sewer
INES weeverieieeeerecree e ree e s san e saneeines

Rocky Gap State Park:

Land acquisition (approxi-
mately 660 acres) .............. 170,000
Phase II, Stage “A” de-
velopment to include plan-
ning complete sewer and
water systems and the in-
stallation of sewer and wa-
ter lines crossing lake; com-
pletion of dam .................... 180,000

Total—Rocky Gap State Park ..........

St. Mary’s River State Park:

Land acquisition (approximately 450
ACTES)  weevereervrrrernrreerarnrrreissnssssssassessansennnnns

Seneca Creek State Park:

Land acquisition (approximately 150
E:Y0) 01} SRR
Severn Run State Park:

Land acquisition (approximately 125
ACTES)  crerrrerriieererirnrreeeeneesersiensnsareessesssnnns

(17-A) SOLDIER’S DELIGHT NATURAL

(18)
(a)

(b)

ENVIRONMENT AREA: CONTIN-
GENT UPON LOCAL CONTRIBU-
TING FUNDS OF $25,000 BEING
MADE AVAILABLE FOR THE
REQUISITION OF LAND (472
ACRES) oottt

Susquehanna State Park:

Land acquisition (approxi-
mately 100 acres) ................ 76,500
Phase II, Stage “B’” de-
velopment to include roads
and parking, utilities, three
(3) shower buildings and
water storage .......ccceeereennns 357,000

Total—Susquehanna State Park........

263,000

350,000

250,000

500,000

200,000

175,000

433,500

631




