(13)	Point Lookout State Park: PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902 AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR SB 439 & 440 ARE NOT ENACTED DURING THE 1968 SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE Phase PHASE II, Stage "C" development to in- clude water supply and construction of sewage disposal plant and sewer lines	263,000
(14)	Rocky Gap State Park:	
(a)	Land acquisition (approximately 660 acres) 170,000	
(b)	Phase II, Stage "A" development to include planning complete sewer and water systems and the installation of sewer and water lines crossing lake; completion of dam	
	Total—Rocky Gap State Park	350,000
(15)	St. Mary's River State Park: Land acquisition (approximately 450 acres)	250,000
(16)	Seneca Creek State Park:	
	Land acquisition (approximately 150 acres)	500,000
(17)	Severn Run State Park:	
	Land acquisition (approximately 125 acres)	200,000
(17-A)	SOLDIER'S DELIGHT NATURAL ENVIRONMENT AREA: CONTINGENT UPON LOCAL CONTRIBUTING FUNDS OF \$25,000 BEING MADE AVAILABLE FOR THE REQUISITION OF LAND (472 ACRES)	175,000
(18)	Susquehanna State Park:	
(a)	Land acquisition (approxi-	
(1-)	mately 100 acres)	
(b)	Phase II, Stage "B" development to include roads	
	and parking, utilities, three (3) shower buildings and	
	water storage	
	Total—Susquehanna State Park	433,500